
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 29416 29416 
RE: Renewal of PA-02405, Contract No. 29416 for Furnishing and Delivering Rock, Sand, and 

Crushed Aggregate to the City of Long Beach (BPLB06000020) 

This Amendment to Contract is made and entered as of October 31, 2006 by and between the CITY OF 
LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and West Coast Sand & Gravel (Contractor) 

Contract No. 29416 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to December 23,2007. 

-- X 2.$412,500.00 has been added to the 1'' renewal term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

$825,000.00. 

'>( 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated hersin by this referecce. 

5. The pri.ce for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - %. 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B,  which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed 
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated 
above. 

Attach Notaw If Outof-State Contractor 

C O ) @  - gg/c - 
(Signature) ature) 

J ~RTEP 1cit&mx - m&34 L I M N  
(Print I Type Name) (Print I Type Name) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

/- 
President I Vice President I Secreta 

(circle one) 

Approved as to form: 
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 

DFG:EoilerplateAmendmentPAamtracts(6-l8-01 )a1 -02579 



EXHIBIT  "A" 

SUMMARY OF BID ITEMS 

Contractor shall indicate below the price per ton, PUC rate (haul charge), tax and total for each zone as specified. Unit price quoted shall be for up to 100 tons of material 

ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE ZONE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION 19-236 19-246 19-263 19-459 19462 19-464 19465 19-466 

1 314" Crushed Rock 
Price per Ton: 
Tax: 
Sub Total 
PUC Rate: 
Total Base Price: 

2 Portland Concrete Cement 
Sand PCC (Washed Concrete Sand) 
Price per Ton: 
Tax: 
Sub Total: 
PUC Rate: 
Total Base Price: 

3 Crushed aggregate base 
Price per Ton: 
Tax: 
Sub Total: 
PUC Rate: 
Total Base Price: 

4 #3 Rock (natural material 3/4" to 1" size, 
not crushed) 
Price per Ton: 
Tax: 
Sub Total: 
PUC Rate: 
Total Base Price: 

$15.47 
$1.28 

$16.75 
$4.99 

$21.74 

$1 1.52 
$0.95 

$12.47 
$4.68 

$17.15 

$15.47 
$1.28 

$1 6.75 
$5.10 

$21.84 

$9.86 
$0.81 

$10.67 
$4.89 

$1 5.56 

$15.47 
$1.28 

$16.75 
$5.30 

$22.05 

$1 1.52 
$0.95 

$12.47 
$4.73 

$17.20 

$1 5.47 
$1.28 

$16.75 
$5.36 

$22.10 

$9.86 
$0.81 

$10.67 
$5.15 

$15.82 

$15.47 
$1.28 

$16.75 
$5.46 

$22.21 

$1 1.52 
$0.95 

$12.47 
$5.10 

$17.57 

$1 5.47 
$1.28 

$16.75 
$5.51 

$22.26 

$9.86 
$0.81 

$10.67 
$5.30 

$1 5.98 

$1 5.47 
$1.28 

$16.75 
$4.94 

$21.69 

$1 1.52 
$0.95 

$12.47 
$4.42 

$16.89 

$1 5.47 
$1.28 

$16.75 
$5.04 

$21.79 

$9.86 
$0.81 

$10.67 
$4.78 

$1 5.46 

$1 5.47 
$1.28 

$16.75 
$4.42 

$21.17 

$1 1.52 
$0.95 

$12.47 
$4.1 1 

$16.58 

$15.47 
$1.28 

$16.75 
$4.58 

$21.32 

$9.86 
$0.81 

$10.67 
$4.26 

$14.94 

$15.47 
$1.28 

$16.75 
$5.10 

$21.84 

$1 1.52 
$0.95 

$12.47 
$4.73 

$1 7.20 

$1 5.47 
$1.28 

$1 6.75 
$5.20 

$21.95 

$9.86 
$0.81 

$10.67 
$4.94 

$1 5.61 

$1 5.47 
$1 2 8  

$1 6.75 
$5.36 

$22.10 

$1 1.52 
$0.95 

$12.47 
$4.99 

$17.46 

$15.47 
$1.28 

$16.75 
$5.41 

$22.1 5 

$9.86 
$0.81 

$10.67 
$5.20 

$15.87 

$15.47 
$1 2 8  

$16.75 
$5.62 

$22.36 

$1 1.52 
$0.95 

$12.47 
$5.25 

$17.72 

$15.47 
$1.28 

$16.75 
$5.67 

$22.41 

$9.87 
$0.81 

$10.68 
$5.46 

$16.14 


