AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 29416 29416

RE: Renewal of PA-02405, Contract No. 29416 for Furnishing and Delivering Rock, Sand, and Crushed Aggregate to the City of Long Beach (BPLB06000020)

This Amendment to Contract is made and entered as of October 31, 2006 by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and West Coast Sand & Gravel (Contractor)

Contract No. 29416 is amended by mutual agreement other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:	t of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
X 1. The term is extended to December 23, 2007.	
X 2.\$412,500.00 has been added to the 1 st re \$825,000.00.	enewal term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.	
4. The price for certain items shall be increased incorporated herein by this reference.	as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
5. The price for certain items shall be decreased incorporated herein by this reference.	d as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
6. The discount offered to the City is increased by	<i>y</i> %.
7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "E this reference, are hereby deleted from the Co	3", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by ntract.
8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which reference, are hereby added to the Contract.	ch is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other	required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all above.	
Attach Notary if Out	-of-State Contractor
CONTRACTOR!	Tay !
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Print / Type Name)	(Print / Type Name)
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer (circle one)	President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer (circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:	
By: Manager 17/1/06	Approved as to form: ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney
•	Du SMIAIN DOWN

EXHIBIT "A"

SUMMARY OF BID ITEMS

Contractor shall indicate below the price per ton, PUC rate (haul charge), tax and total for each zone as specified. Unit price quoted shall be for up to 100 tons of material

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ZONE 19-236	ZONE 19-246	ZONE 19-263	ZONE 19-459	ZONE 19-462	ZONE 19-464	ZONE 19-465	ZONE 19-466
1	3/4" Crushed Rock								
	Price per Ton:	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47
	Tax:	\$1.28	\$1.28	\$1.28	\$1.28	\$1.28	\$1.28	\$1.28	\$1.28
	Sub Total	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$16.75
	PUC Rate:	\$4.99	\$5.30	\$5.46	\$4.94	\$4.42	\$5.10	\$5.36	\$5.62
	Total Base Price:	\$21.74	\$22.05	\$22.21	\$21.69	\$21.17	\$21.84	\$22.10	\$22.36
2	Portland Concrete Cement								
_	Sand PCC (Washed Concrete Sand)								
	Price per Ton:	\$11.52	\$11.52	\$11.52	\$11.52	\$11.52	\$11.52	\$11.52	\$11.52
	Tax:	\$0.95	\$0.95	\$0.95	\$0.95	\$0.95	\$0.95	\$0.95	\$0.95
	Sub Total:	\$12.47	\$12.47	\$12.47	\$12.47	\$12.47	\$12.47	\$12.47	\$12.47
	PUC Rate:	\$4.68	\$4.73	\$5.10	\$4.42	\$4.11	\$4.73	\$4.99	\$5.25
	Total Base Price:	\$17.15	\$17.20	\$17.57	\$16.89	\$16.58	\$17.20	\$17.46	\$17.72
3	Crushed aggregate base								
	Price per Ton:	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47	\$15.47
	Tax:	\$1.28	\$1.28	\$1.28	\$1.28	\$1.28	\$1.28	\$1.28	\$1.28
	Sub Total:	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$16.75	\$16.75
	PUC Rate:	\$5.10	\$5.36	\$5.51	\$5.04	\$4.58	\$5.20	\$5.41	\$5.67
	Total Base Price:	\$21.84	\$22.10	\$22.26	\$21.79	\$21.32	\$21.95	\$22.15	\$22.41
4	#3 Rock (natural material 3/4" to 1" size, not crushed)								
	Price per Ton:	\$9.86	\$9.86	\$9.86	\$9.86	\$9.86	\$9.86	\$9.86	\$9.87
	Tax:	\$0.81	\$0.81	\$0.81	\$0.81	\$0.81	\$0.81	\$0.81	\$0.81
	Sub Total:	\$10.67	\$10.67	\$10.67	\$10.67	\$10.67	\$10.67	\$10.67	\$10.68
	PUC Rate:	\$4.89	\$5.15	\$5.30	\$4.78	\$4.26	\$4.94	\$5.20	\$5.46
	Total Base Price:	\$15.56	\$15.82	\$15.98	\$15.46	\$14.94	\$15.61	\$15.87	\$16.14